Form PTO-1595 , RECOR	8-18-2004 HS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
I(Rev 03/01) *	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	s Docket No. 000409-088
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1	102816886 anal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): メルタル	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Norikazu KOBAYASHI, (2) Koji AOKI, (3) Koichi	Name: Aisin Seiki Kabush <u>iki <del>Kais</del>ha</u>
HIROTA, (4) Katsutoshi FUKUNAGA, (5) Yoshimi	Internal Address:
NAKATANI, (6) Masayuki OHTSUGU, (7) Megumi NAKAKURA	
NAMANONA	AUG 1 2 2004
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Japan
Other	
Execution Date: August 2, 2004	City: State: Zip:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/765,891	
Additional numbers attache	ed?  Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Platon N. Mandros	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address:	Enclosed
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404	Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	
10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10, 10,	8. Deposit account number:
13/2004 SDIRETH1 00000000 10765851	02-4800
F0:8021 40.00 G	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and concect and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	H + H
Platon N. Mandros 22,124  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	August 12, 2004
	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney	Docket No.	000409-088

## **JOINT ASSIGNMENT**

THIS AS Yoshimi NAK	SSIGNMEI (ATANI, M	NT, by <u>Norikazu KOBAYASI</u> Iasayuki OHTSUGU, and Me	HI, Koji AOKI, Koichi egumi NAKAKURA	HIROTA, Katsutoshi	FUKUNAGA,
Nagoya-shi, Chonagi, Kob Chiyoda-ku,	Aichi-ken, bo-cho, Ch Tokyo 100	Anada, Hinaga, Chita-shi, Ai JAPAN; 203-16, Futatsuike- hiryu-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN; D-8322, JAPAN; The Furukav I The Furukawa Electric Co.,	cho 3-chome, Takah The Furukawa Electr wa Electric Co., LTD.	ama-shi, Aichi-ken, , ic Co., LTD., 6-1 Ma , 6-1 Marunouchi 2, (	JAPAN; 40-4-303, runouchi 2, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
WHERE	AS, the A	as "the Assignors"), witnesset assignor has invented certain ates, entitled:		ovements in the app	lication for Letters
		OUTSIDE HANDLE APPARAT	TUS AND CONNECTO	R MECHANISM	
(1)	(a) 🔲	a provisional application bearing Application No to be filed herewith; or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	filed on	;
(2)	(a) 🗵 (b) 🗖	a non-provisional application bearing Application No. 10 having an oath or declaration application; having an oath or declaration	/765,891 ,fon executed on even	date herewith prior to	o filing of
a corporation	duly orga	N SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA Inized under and pursuant to I place of business at <u>1, Asal</u>	the laws of Japan	ariya-shi, Aichi-ken, J	lapan ,
said invention any application claiming prior obtained there NOW, The receipt of and by these representative right to file ap	ns, the right ons, including ity to said efor and the HEREFOR which is he presents of es, and as oplications	RE, in consideration of One Intereby acknowledged, the Asdo sell, assign, transfer, and asigns the entire right, title, as on said inventions and the e	inventions and the erfor Letters Patent of the Letters Patent or Pollar (\$1.00) and othersignors have sold, as set over, unto the As and interest in and to the letter right, title and interest in and to the letter right, title and interest in and to the letter right, title and interest in and to the letter right, title and interest in and to the letter right, title and interest in and the letter right, title and interest in an are letter right.	ntire right, title and in the United States or of atents, United States are good and sufficier ssigned, transferred, ssignee, its successo the above-mentioned aterest in and to any	terest in and to other countries is or foreign, to be not consideration, and set over, rs, legal inventions, the applications for
Letters Patent therefor and the continuations, Patent or Pates same to be he successors, le Patents may the continuation of th	t or Patent hereon, ar , and contients, and enjed and enjegal represeded granted	nited States or other countried to of the United States of Amend in and to any and all applications-in-part of said applications-in-part of said applications under the Internation joyed by the Assignee, for its sentatives, and assigns, to the same fully and entirely as the same that not been made;	nerica and all foreign ications claiming prior lications, and reissue and Convention for the sown use and behoone full end of the term	countries that may be rity to said applications is and extensions of s ie Protection of Indus of and the use and be nor terms for which L	e granted ns, divisions, said Letters strial Property, the ehoof of its Letters Patent or

BURNS DOANE
DIJINS DOANE SWICKER'S MATERIALP INTELECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

**JOINT ASSIGNMENT** 

Page 1 of 2

Application	No. <u>Unassigned</u>
Attorney Docket No.	000409-088

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	Signature of Assignor	
	Signature of Assignor	
	Signature of Assignor	
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Megumi NAKAKURA
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Masayuki Mtsugu Masayuki OHTSUGU
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Yoshimi NAKATANI
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Katsutoshi FUKUNAGA
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Koichi HROTA
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Koji AOKI
August 2, 2004	Signature of Assignor	Norikazu Kobayashi
	August 2, 2004  August 2, 2004  August 2, 2004  August 2, 2004  August 2, 2004	August 2, 2004  Signature of Assignor  Signature of Assignor

BURNS DOANE SAVECKER & MARIIS FED

RECORDED: 08/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015683 FRAME: 0474